

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17696/2010

GURMEJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 16/03/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Prem Sunder Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Kawaljit Singh Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Subhro Sanyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 3 is present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

Petitioner has not taken appropriate steps for confirming service of the unserved respondents within the period stipulated in the order dated 31.1.2011 nor has he appeared before this court today.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for on-prosecution as against the said respondent.

List again on 25.4.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj