

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17696/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2010 in CR No.4274/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GURMEJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AMARJIT KAUR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 29/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Jha, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Jha, Adv.
Mr. Prem Sunder Jha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subhro Sanyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since counsel for the petitioner has not paid the process fee nor taken appropriate steps for confirming service of unserved respondents despite directions, special leave petition is rejected in so far as respondent no(s). 4,6, 9 to 11, 13 to 18, 20 to 29, 31 to 33 and 42 to 59 are concerned.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER